OP \$215.00 88937430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM708871

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property at Reel/Frame No. 7266/0542

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (as successor in interest to WF Fund V Limited Partnership)		02/16/2022	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tigerconnect, Inc. (formerly known as Tigertext, Inc.)	
Street Address:	2110 Broadway	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88937430	TIGERSCHEDULE	
Serial Number:	90529095	TIGERTOUCH	
Serial Number:	90529166	TIGERTOUCH+	
Serial Number:	90531814	TIGERINSIGHTS	
Serial Number:	90532119	TIGERPAGE	
Serial Number:	90532135	TIGERTEXT ESSENTIALS	
Serial Number:	90067691	TIGERFLOW+	
Serial Number:	90630323	TIGERFLOW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0658

900676212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058258-0020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon	
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=TigerConnect - IP Release (TigerConnect) Execution#page1.tif		
source=TigerConnect - IP Release (TigerConnect) Execution#page2.tif		

source=TigerConnect - IP Release (TigerConnect) Execution#page1.tif source=TigerConnect - IP Release (TigerConnect) Execution#page2.tif source=TigerConnect - IP Release (TigerConnect) Execution#page3.tif source=TigerConnect - IP Release (TigerConnect) Execution#page4.tif source=TigerConnect - IP Release (TigerConnect) Execution#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0659

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of February 16, 2022, by CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE (as successor in interest to WF Fund V Limited Partnership, under an Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated as of January 5, 2018 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (i) with respect to patents on January 9, 2018 at Reel/Frame 045028/0880 and (ii) with respect to trademarks on January 9, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6245/0274, "Lender") in favor of TIGERCONNECT, INC., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as TIGERTEXT, INC.) ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 2110 Broadway, Santa Monica, CA 90404.

Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in its Intellectual Property. including the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A. B and C attached hereto under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 12, 2017, as amended from time to time (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with Library of Congress Copyright Office June 17, 2020 at V9979 D160 P1-4 and at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (i) with respect to patents on April 21, 2021 at Reel/Frame 055995/0776, on June 24, 2019 at Reel/Frame 049570/0804 and on April 12, 2017 at Reel/Frame 041987/0885 and (ii) with respect to trademarks on April 21, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7266/0542, on June 24, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6676/0910 and on April 12, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6033/0271.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Lender has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including without limitation the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on $\underline{\text{Exhibits A}}$, $\underline{\text{B}}$ and $\underline{\text{C}}$, and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property (including without limitation the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and <a href="Ec], terminates the IP Security Agreement and all resulting rights, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Lender in or to the Intellectual Property.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Loan and Security Agreement dated April 12, 2017 among Lender, Grantor and Intego Software, LLC (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

263027510 v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0660

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

LENDER:

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

By: Name: Jeff Chapman

Title: Assistant General Manager, Authorized Signatory

CIBC Innovation Banking

By: VV VV

Name: Corey Perlmutter

Title: Assistant General Manager, Authorized Signatory

CIBC Innovation Banking

Address of Lender:

199 Bay Street, 4th Floor Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A2, Canada

263030008

RECORDED: 02/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0661